
MPWWA Executive 2023-2024 

 

 
 

Executive Secretary, Clara Shea 

Phone: 902-434-8874 

Fax: 902-434-8859 

contact@mpwwa.ca 

 

Treasurer, Rick Larlee 

Phone: 506-460-2224 

Fax: 506-460-2013 

rick.larlee@fredericton.ca 

 

Chair, Jeff Rogers 

Phone: 506-849-5994 

Fax: 506-849-5799 

jrogers@quispamsis.ca 
 

Past Chair, Jerry Villard 

Phone: 902-393-6281 

Fax: 902-569-5000 

jvillard@town.stratford.pe.ca 

 

Webmaster, Rick Larlee 

Phone: 506-460-2224 

Fax: 506-460-2013 

rick.larlee@fredericton.ca 

 

Zone 1, Vacant 

 

Zone 2, Troy Atkinson, Vice Chair 

Phone: 506-856-4365 

Fax: 506-856-4359 

troy.atkinson@moncton.ca 

 

Zone 3, Tim Henman, Training Coordinator 

Phone: 902-802-3595 

Fax: 902-427-0212 

timothy.henman@forces.gc.ca 

 

Zone 4, Rick Larlee 

Phone: 506-460-2224 

Fax: 506-460-2013 

rick.larlee@fredericton.ca 

 

Zone 5, Shane White 

Phone: 902-521-2023 

shane.white@modl,ca 

 

Zone 6, Vacant 

Zone 7, Kevin Kelloway 

Phone: 902-717-2353 

Fax: 902-435-8403 

kevink@halifaxwater.ca 

 

Zone 8, Ross MacInnis 

Phone: 902-227-7243 

Fax:  

rmasinnis@townofph.ca  

 

Zone 9, Jerry Villard 

Phone: 902-393-6281 

Fax: 902-569-5000 

jvillard@town.stratford.pe.ca 

 

Zone 10, Vacant 

 

Zone 11, Corbin Stevens 

Phone: 902-297-2683 

Fax:  

corbin.stevens@afnwa.ca 

 

Zone 12, Tim Henman 

Director at Large (DND, NS & NL) 

Phone: 902-802-3595 

Fax: 902-427-0212 

timothy.henman@forces.gc.ca 

 

Commercial Rep., Melanie MacKinnon 

Phone: 902-861-4710 

Fax: N/A 

melanie@nulantic.ca 

 

Commercial Rep., Andre Van Der Velden 

Phone: 902-450-1177 

Fax: 902-450-1170 

andre.van.der.velden@xyleminc.com 

 

Environment Canada, Paul Klaamas 

Phone: 902-426-4378 

Fax: 902-426-6434 

paul.klaamas@ec.gc.ca 

 

New Brunswick, Devin Wells 

Phone: 506-453-7945 

devin.wells@gnb.ca  

 

Nova Scotia, Simon Yap 

Phone: 902-225-5037 

Fax:  

simon.yap @novascotia.ca    

 

Prince Edward Island, Ben Lanigan 

Phone: 902-368-5043 

Fax: 902-368-5830 

bpklanigan@gov.pe.ca 

 

Newfoundland, Deneen Spracklin 

Phone: 709-729-1158 

Fax: 709-729-0320 

dspracklin@gov.nl.ca  
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